Agency

Contact Information

Email

Target Population/s

Association de
Puertorriquenos en Marcha

Igdalia Woodland
445-47 West Luray Street
Philadelphia, PA 19140

iocasio@apmfamilyservices.org

2 groups: families seeking reunification, 2) parents with
children at risk for DGS involvement or placement

Best Nest Inc.

Kathleen Desmond
1709 Washington Ave
Philadelphia, PA 19146 215-
546-8060

kdesmond@bestnest.org

2 reunification groups: one for parents who are chronically ill,
one for parents of chronically ill children

Bethanna

Sharmon James 1212
Woods Street Philadelphia,
PA 19107 215-568-2435

sjames@bethanna.org

Mixed population group: includes reunification, kinship
caregivers, biological parents, fathers, work release clients
and teen parents.

X108
. o Cindy Suy 5412
CambOd'agEA;ZOC'atlon of North 5th Street Philadelphia, Cambodian parents
PA 19120
Jerry MacDonald 1819 2 groups: 1) families seeking reunification, 2) parents with

Caring People Alliance

JFK Blvd., Suite 200
Philadelphia, PA 19103 215
545-5230

jmacdonald@caringpeoplealliance.org

children at risk for DHS involvement or placement. Groups
held at R.W. Brown Community Center (North Phila.), S.S.
Fels Community Center (South Phila.), and West Phila.
Community Center (Mantua)

Carson Valley School

Mark Butler
W. Allegheny Ave.
Philadelphia, PA 19132 215

2233

mbutler@carsonvalley.org

2 groups: 1)parents seeking reunification, 2)adoptive,
kinship and permanent legal custody caregivers. Groups to
be held at new facility at 22nd and Allegheny

Casa del Carmen (Catholic
Social Services)

849-5505
Giovanni Morante 4400
Reese Street Philadelphia,

PA 19140 215-329-5660

gmorante@chs-adphila.org

Parents seeking reunification, teen parents, adoptive and
foster parents, parents involved with DHS and at risk of re-
entry. Bilingual staff, some groups in Spanish.

Child Abuse Prevention
Effort

Andi Oxenburg 5245
Oxford Avenue
Philadelphia, PA 19124 215-

831-8855

aoxenburg@capepa.org

Parents in the state prison pre-release program living in the
Kintook residence.

Children's Aid Society
(Frankford)

Steve Blackburn 4137
Frankford Avenue
Philadelphia, PA 19124 215

685-1477

2 groups: 1) families seeking reunification, 2) parents
whose children are at risk for DHS placement and/or
involvement

Children's Aid Society
(Logan/Olney)

Pat Stewart 5107
North 13th Street

Philadelphia, PA 19141 215

329-1896

pstewart@cbps.org;stewartlsw@aol.com

2 groups: 1)families seeking reunification, 2)parents whose
children are at risk for DHS placement and/or involvement




Children's Aid Society of
Pennsylvania

Rosita Martinez 1315
Walnut St. Ste 1004
Philadelphia, PA 19107
215-546-2990

parents with children at risk for DHS involvement or
placement. Groups held at Madeira Family Center, 18th and
Diamond

Carolyn Eberwein
International Plaza Two,

Children Choice, Inc. Suite 325 caechoice@aol.com At risk fathers including fathers seeking reunification
Philadelphia, PA 19113 610-
521-6270
Cynthia Shirley 1823

Children's Crisis Treatment

Callowhill Street

cshirley@cctckids.com

Parents of children ages 3-9 who are in DHS placement

Center Philadelphia, PA 19130 215
496-0707
Deborah Rogers 1314

Children's Services, Inc.

Walnut St., 3rd Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19107 215-
546-3503

drogers@csichild.org

Parents seeking reunification

Congreso de Latinos Unidos

Joy Bowman Lim 216
West Somerset Street
Philadelphia, PA 19133 215
763-8870

bowmanj@congreso.net

2 groups: 1)familes seeking reunification, 2)teen parents

Council of Spanish-
Speaking Organization
(Concilio)

Rosa Marte 705-
709 North Franklin St.
Philadelphia, PA 19133 215-
627-3100

marte@elconcilio.net

Both reunification and at risk groups

Devereux

Delmina Henry 1819
JFK Blvd. 2nd Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-864-6661

dhenry@devereux.org

Parents at risk of re-entry DHS. Groups held at three North
Philadelphia sites as well as main office.

Diversified Community
Services

Jackie Allen Dixon
House 1920 South
20th Street
Philadelphia, PA 19145
215-336-3511

3 groups: 1) families seeking reunification, 2)parents with
children at risk for DHS placement or involvements 3)
fathers

Educating Children for

Anita Kulick 211
North 13th St.,Ste 701

anita@ecparenting.org

2 groups: 1)teen parents, 2)adjudicated teens. Programs

Parenting Philadelphia, PA 19107 215 held at 7 area high schools.
496-9780
Robert Dantonio 862 2 groups: 1) parents of teens living in placement, 2)mentally|
Elwyn, Inc. Main Street Darby, PA robert_dantonio@elwyn.org retarded parents with children age 0-5. Groups held at 3200
19023 South Broad Street. (FairPlace).




Episcopal Community
Services

Beatrice Fulton 225
South 3rd Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-351-1476

beatricef@ecs1870.org

Parents seeking reunification.

Family Planning Council

Michelle Hinton 260
S. Broad Street Suite
1000 Philadelphia,
PA19102 215-985-2630

michelle@familyplanning.org

Adolescent girls

Frankford Group Ministry

Wendy Wingarten
4620 Griscom Street
Philadelphia, PA 19124
215-744-2990

SCOH families, parents in recovery, teen parents, fathers.

5538
Burgees

Emma Freeman
Wayne Avenue

2 groups: 1) families seeking reunification, 2) parents with

Germantown Settlement | Bldg. Philadelphia, PA ecfreeman@aol.com . . )
19144 215.849-3105 children at risk for DHS involvement or placement.
x.180
Jeff Thompkins 100

Greater Phila. Federation of
Settlements

N.17th Street, 5th FI.
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-568-5860

JeffThompkins@greatsettlements.org

Groups serve all parents populations except sexual
minorities. Groups held in 3 community sites.

Harambe in Progress

Renilde Acholla
West Rockland St.
Philadelphia, PA 19141 267-
408-4946

1100

renildea@yahoo.com

Parents of children at risk for DHS involvement

Health Federation of
Philadelphia

Veronica Buie 1211
Chestnut Street, Suite 800
Philadelphia, PA 19107
215-561-8001

vlbuie@aol.com

2 groups: 1)families seeking reunification, 2)parents with
children at risk for DHS involvement or placement. Groups
held at 2532 North Broad Street; Salvation Army

IDAAY

Archye Leacock
P.O. Box 2061 Philadelphia,
PA 19103 215-545-
8155

aleacock@idday.org

Fathers

Indochinese American
Council

Maria Thuy 4936
Old York Road

Philadelphia, PA 19141

215-451-0272

mariathuy@iacphila.org

Both reunification and at risk groups, including father and
incarcerated parents. History of serving language minority
clients.




Inter Community Action, Inc.

Ovella Ngwenya
6122 Ridge Avenue
Philadelphia, PA 19128
215-487-1330

ongwenya@intercommunityaction.org

Parents who have metal health and/or substance abuse
concerns, and parents at risk of re-entry in DHS. Groups
held at 4 different sites.

Intercultural Family Services

Jacquelyn Browning Reed
4225 Chestnut Street
Philadelphia, PA 19104 215
386-1298

ifsi@ifsinc.org

2 groups: 1)families seeking reunification, 2)parents with
children at risk for DHS involvement or placement

Joseph J. Peters Institute

Faith Gordon 100
South Broad Street, 17th
Floor Philadelphia, PA
19110 215-701-1560

fgordon@ijjp.org

3 groups: 1)parents of sexually at risk children, 2) parents of
children who have been sexually abused, 3)parents who are
seeking information about healthily sexual development.

Juvenile Justice Family

Jaleen Flippen 100

W. Coulter Street

jflippen@jjcfamserv.org

2 groups: 1)families seeking reunification, 2)parents with

Services Philadelphia, PA 19144 children at risk for DHS placement or involvement
215-849-2112
Gregory McM.|IIan 152 Teen parents (ages 13 to 18). Program offers parenting,
) West Lehigh Avenue . . o . .
Lighthouse . - gmcmillan@lighthse.net nutrition, fitness, GED, and computer literacy classes.
Philadelphia, PA 19133 215 Parents can attend up to 5 days a week
425-7800 P ¥ '
Pat Stanley 5902

Lutheran Children & Family
Services

North 5th Street,
Philadelphia, PA 19120
215-456-5700

pats@Icfsinpa.org

2 groups: 1)families seeking reunification, 2)parents with
children at risk for DHS involvement or placement

Mazzoni Center

Judy Morrissey
1201 Chestnut St., 3rd FI
Philadelphia, PA 19107 215-
563-0663

jmorrissey@mazzonicenter.org

Individual and group counseling for parents who are gay,
lesbian, bisexual or transgender (LGBT) or for parents of
LGBT children.

Menergy

Paul Bukovec 7500
Germantown Avenue
Elders Hall, Suite 5
Philadelphia, PA 19119 215
242-2235

pbukovec@comcast.net

Treatment and re-education program for men and women
who are abusive in their relationships. Includes families
seeking reunification, as well as others involved with DHS or
at risk for DHS involvement. Spanish-language men's group
available in North Philadelphia.

Mental Health Association of
SE PA

Gina Caruso
1211 Chestnut St., Ste 1100
Philadelphia, PA 19107
215-751-1800 x.229

gcaruso@mhasp.org

Parents with mental iliness and/or mental health concerns.
Groups held at Episcopal church of St. John the Evangelist
1332 South 3rd Street.




Mental Health Association of

Dwane Dykes
PEAK Program,
1211 Chestnut St., Ste. 1100

ddykes@mbhasp.org

Groups open to residents of Mercy Hospice homeless

SEPA Philadelphia, PA 19107 215 shelter only.
751-1800 x.234
Marilyn Mock 334

Mercy Hospice

South 13th Street,
Philadelphia, PA 19107 215
545-5153

mercyparents@aol.com

Groups open to resident of Mercy Hospice homeless shelter
only.

Methodist Children & Family

Nyesha Taliaferno 4300

Monument Road

ntaliaferro@methodistservices.org

Both reunification and at risk groups, except sexual minority

Services Philadelphia, PA 19131 populations. Groups held at 3 sites.
215-877-1925
Jim Tera 5301
Northern Home Children & Ridge Avenue itera@nhfs.or 2 groups: 1)families seeking reunification, 2)parents with
Family Services Philadelphia, PA 19128 215 J 019 children at risk of DHS involvement or placement.
482-1423
Annette Freeman 6757

Northwest Interfaith
Movement

Greene Street, 3rd FI.
Philadelphia, PA 19119
215-843-5600

afreeman@nim-phila.org

Parents with children at risk for DHS involvement or
placement.

PA School for the Deaf, Ctr.
for Community & Prof.
Services

Gail Bober
100 W. School House Lane
Philadelphia, PA 19144
215-754-4770

ghober@psd.org

2 groups: 1) parents with deaf children, 2) deaf parents with
hearing children.

Parents Anonymous

Michele Forte 6214
Grays Ave.

215-805-6659

mforte@parentsanonynymousofpa.org

Fathers, families seeking reunification, parents with mental
health concerns, parents with mental retardation, parents
with drug/alcohol concerns, and formerly homeless parents.
Groups to be held at 3 sites

Parkside Recovery

Nancy Lydick
5000 Parkside Ave.
Philadelphia, PA 19131
215-879-6116 X227

nlydick@nhsonline.org

Reunification group for parents with children in DHS
placement.

Pennsylvania Prison Society

Beth Ann Izenman
245 N. Broad St., Ste 300
Philadelphia, PA 19107
215-564-6005

BAlzenman@prisonsociety.org

2 groups: 1) women in Phila.County prison at 7901 State
Rd., 2) fathers or male caregivers in Phila. County prison at
7901 State Rd.

People Acting to Help
(PATH)

Lorri Young West
8220 Castor Avenue
Philadelphia, PA 19152

215-754-1440

lyoungwest@pathcenter.org

Parents of teens attending the Community Education
Partners (CEP) program at the Allegheny, Miller and Hill
schools.




Pamela Myers
3902 Sprint Garden Street
Philadelphia, PA 19104
215-382-7522 X239

People's Emergency Center

pmyers@pec-cares.org

PEC residents and other neighborhood parents. Targets
parents with history of mental health, drug/alcohol concerns
and homelessness, also teen parents and parents involved
with DHS or at risk for re-entry.

Inez Love

Phila. Anti Drug/Violence | 2700 North 17th St., Ste 200
Network Philadelphia, PA 19132

215-940-0550

ilove@paaan.info

Young fathers recently released from prison

Taren Gaddy
1231 North Broad Street,
Philadelphia, PA 19122
215-232-1115

Phila. Black Women's
Health Project

tgaddy@blackwomenshealthproject.org

Parents with children at risk for DGS involvement or
placement.

Linda Yezzi Schubert
415 South 15th Street
Philadelphia, PA 19146
215-875-4950

Philadelphia Society for
Services to Children

lyezzi@pssckids.org

2 groups: 1) young mothers group, 2) parents with more than
one child. Each group will serve both reunification families
and families at risk for DHS involvement. Groups held at
22nd and Snyder, New Comfort Baptist Church.

Beth Shuman
1200 Callowhill St., Ste 102
Philadelphia, PA 19123
215-923-0218

PHMC Chance

shuman@phmc.org

Families seeking reunification

Darlene Hewett

Presbyterian Children's 6517 Chester Avenue
Village Philadelphia, PA 19142

215-878-2480

dhewett@pcv.org

Fathers, families seeking reunification, and parents with
children at risk for re-entry in DHS.

Yvette Brooks
1415 North Broad Street
Philadelphia, PA 19122

267-238-1490

Progressive Life Center

ybrooks@ntuplc.org

Families seeking reunification and families at risk for DHS re
entry.

Beth Sturman-Rowlee
1901 Judson Street
Philadelphia, PA 19121
215-232-7272 X3050

Project HOME

bethstrurman@projecthome.org

Serves North Central Philadelphia and Rowan Home
residents. Targets parents with history of mental health,
drug/alcohol concerns, homelessness, teen parents and

parents involved with DDS or at risk for re-entry.

Gwen Davis
3500 Lancaster Avenue,
Suite 105
Philadelphia, PA 19104
484-620-7424

Resources for Change

resourcesforchange@earthlink.net

4 groups: 1 & 2) men's group and open group for
community members at Stenton Family Manor Homeless
Shelter, 3) group for parents with children at risk for DHS

placement at Leadership Learning School at 2nd and
Jefferson, 4) group for non-custodial fathers at 17th and
Tasker.




Resources for Children's
Health

Natasha Hinton
260 S. Broad St., 18th FI.
Philadelphia, PA 19102
215-985-6252

natasha@phmc.org

Fathers and other male caregivers.

Southwest Community
Services, Inc.

Danielle Martin
6424 Woodland Ave.
Philadelphia, PA 19142
215-729-8911

dmasinc@aol.com

2 groups for teens: 1) teen parents seeking reunification, 2)
teen parents with children at risk of DHS involvement or
placement.

Southwest Nu-Stop, Inc.

Keith Bryant
5616 Woodland Avenue
Philadelphia, PA 19143

215-79-2014

swnustsj@cripath.org

2 groups: 1) parents in recovery, 2 teen parents.

St. Mary's Respite Center

Sandra Thompson
3115 Spring Garden St.
Philadelphia, PA 19104

215-378-7730

sandra@stmarysrespite.org

No parenting groups. Provide respite care one day a week
for children ages 5 weeks to 5 years who have an HIV +
family member.

Supportive Older Women's
Network

Marypat Tracy
2805 North 47th Street
Philadelphia, PA 19131

215-477-6000

Grandparents who are caring for children.

Tabor Children's Services

Lynn Moore 57
East Armat Street
Philadelphia, PA 19144
215-962-2734; 215-348-4071
X257

Imoore@philadelphia.tabor.org

Reunification and at-risk families. Parents seeking
reunification will attend an additional 6 sessions focused on
reunification.

To Our Children's Future
With Health

Wendy Johnson
1914 North 63rd Street
Philadelphia, PA 19151

215-579-7740

Parents with children involved in the juvenile justice system.
Groups held at the Den, 1422 W. Venango, and
Sydenhamm Medical Assoc., 3847 N. Sydenhamm St.

University of Pennsylvania

Christopher Johansen
3930 Chestnut St, 6th FI.
Philadelphia, PA 19104
215-615-2774

chris.johansen@uphs.penn.edu

Stress management groups for clients at CHANCES. No
outside referrals.

Women Organized Against
Rape

Tammy West
1233 Locust St. Ste 202
Philadelphia, PA 19107

215-985-3315 X195

tammycc02@aol.com

Parents seeking reunification whose child has been sexually
abused.

Wordsworth Academy

Eboney Kraisoraphong
211 north 13th Street
Philadelphia, PA 19107

215-567-1735 X1121

ekraisoraphong@wordsworth.org

Parents involved with reunification process and parents who
have recently been reunified with their child. Groups held at
Barrett Middle School in South Phila.




Youth Services, Inc.

Vera Keener
Sunny Crest, 3828 Spring
Garden Street
Philadelphia, PA 19104
215-387-2050

Vkeener@ysiphila.org

3 groups: 1) families seeking reunification, 2) parents with
children at risk for DHS involvement or placement, 3)
fathers.




